
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

2 

5 

6 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

7 

2 

4 

3 

4 

No. 

23 

76 

27 

35 

8 

41 

65 

33 

81 

42 

2 

83 

12 

78 

96 

88 

18 

6 

5 

15 

Name 

Jim Devenport 

Gary Hickman 

Chip Romer 

Johnnie Crean 

Tim Day Jr 

Steve Nicklin 

Dave Tweedlie 

John LaBrie 

John Manfroy 

Chuck Bona III 

Mike Anderson 

Brandon Aleckson 

Larry Mason 

Brad Drew 

Ed Lever 

Joseph Schifini 

Jeff Read 

Terrance Carraher 

Allan Svela 

Allan Svela 

Class 

P1 

FB 

P1 

P1 

P2 

P1 

P2 

FB 

P1 

P1 

FM 

FE 

FM 

FM 

FA 

P1 

FE 

FM 

FE 

FE 

Overall BestTm 

1:14.011 

1:16.949 

1:17.349 

1:18.289 

1:18.575 

1:18.715 

1:18.899 

1:19.004 

1:20.755 

1:20.790 

1:22.520 

1:24.469 

1:25.058 

1:25.466 

1:25.513 

1:26.151 

1:27.663 

1:30.961 

1:37.602 

1:40.154 

In Session 

Qualifying Saturday CORRECTION 

Qualifying Saturday CORRECTION 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Saturday CORRECTION 

Qualifying Saturday CORRECTION 

Qualifying Saturday CORRECTION 

Qualifying Saturday CORRECTION 

Qualifying Saturday CORRECTION 

Qualifying Saturday CORRECTION 

Qualifying Saturday CORRECTION 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Saturday CORRECTION 

Qualifying Saturday CORRECTION 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying Saturday CORRECTION 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Saturday CORRECTION 

Make 

2016 Norma M20FC 

2013 Phoenix F1000 

2014 Elan DP02 

2017 Dauntless Stohr 

2006 Stohr WF1 

2007 Stohr WF1 

Radical SR3 

2013 Phoenix Race Works F1K12 

2004 Stohr 01D 

2009 Stohr WF1 

2002 Star Mazda 

2003 Van Diemen  

1997 Star Mazda 

1997 Mazda Foirmula 

2004 Swift 014a 

2006 Pro Formula Mazda 

2004 Van Diemen FSCCA 

Formula Mazda 

2004 Van Diemen FE 

2004 Van Diemen FE 
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Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Series Race Director: Ken Patterson 

Region Chief Steward: Barbara Knox 

Chairman, SOM:  Jack Kish 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
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Sanction # 17-CT-4753-S/RQ-4755-S/17-RQ-

4756-S

Cal Club Hoosier Racing Super Tour 

Group 1 Formula/ P1-2 

Race 2 

Willow Springs Raceway 2.500 miles 

            HOOSIER RACING TIRE                   
SCCA  SUPER TOUR


