

HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR



Cal Club Hoosier Racing Super Tour

Group 1 Formula/ P1-2

0.0up 1 . 0....u.u, . 1 .

Willow Springs Raceway 2.500 miles

Race 2

Pos	PIC	No.	Name	Class	Overall BestTm In Session		Make
1	1	23	Jim Devenport	P1	1:14.011	Qualifying Saturday CORRECTION	2016 Norma M20FC
2	1	76	Gary Hickman	FB	1:16.949	Qualifying Saturday CORRECTION	2013 Phoenix F1000
3	2	27	Chip Romer	P1	1:17.349	Race Saturday OFFICIAL	2014 Elan DP02
4	3	35	Johnnie Crean	P1	1:18.289	Race Saturday OFFICIAL	2017 Dauntless Stohr
5	1	8	Tim Day Jr	P2	1:18.575	Qualifying Saturday CORRECTION	2006 Stohr WF1
6	4	41	Steve Nicklin	P1	1:18.715	Qualifying Saturday CORRECTION	2007 Stohr WF1
7	2	65	Dave Tweedlie	P2	1:18.899	Qualifying Saturday CORRECTION	Radical SR3
8	2	33	John LaBrie	FB	1:19.004	Qualifying Saturday CORRECTION	2013 Phoenix Race Works I
9	5	81	John Manfroy	P1	1:20.755	Qualifying Saturday CORRECTION	2004 Stohr 01D
10	6	42	Chuck Bona III	P1	1:20.790	Qualifying Saturday CORRECTION	2009 Stohr WF1
11	1	2	Mike Anderson	FM	1:22.520	Qualifying Saturday CORRECTION	2002 Star Mazda
12	1	83	Brandon Aleckson	FE	1:24.469	Race Saturday OFFICIAL	2003 Van Diemen
13	2	12	Larry Mason	FM	1:25.058	Qualifying Saturday CORRECTION	1997 Star Mazda
14	3	78	Brad Drew	FM	1:25.466	Qualifying Saturday CORRECTION	1997 Mazda Foirmula
15	1	96	Ed Lever	FA	1:25.513	Race Saturday OFFICIAL	2004 Swift 014a
16	7	88	Joseph Schifini	P1	1:26.151	Qualifying Sunday	2006 Pro Formula Mazda
17	2	18	Jeff Read	FE	1:27.663	Qualifying Saturday CORRECTION	2004 Van Diemen FSCCA
18	4	6	Terrance Carraher	FM	1:30.961	Race Saturday OFFICIAL	Formula Mazda
19	3	5	Allan Svela	FE	1:37.602	Race Saturday OFFICIAL	2004 Van Diemen FE
20	4	15	Allan Svela	FE	1:40.154	Qualifying Saturday CORRECTION	2004 Van Diemen FE

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Series Race Director: Ken Patterson Region Chief Steward: Barbara Knox

Chairman, SOM: Jack Kish Printed: 3/12/2017 11:40:32 AM Sanction # 17-CT-4753-S/RQ-4755-S/17-RQ-4756-S

Sports Car Club of America

www.mylaps.com

Orbits

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club